
11348475 PI U2 ECCS Venting System GLO 

Plant investment 
Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
Depreciation Reserve 
C.W.I.P. 
C.W.I.P. 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 
Materials & Supplies 
Materials & Supplies 

Period 

BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 
BOY 
EOY 

Operating Expenses: 
l ~ o t a .  Operating Expenses: A n n ~ a  0  0  0  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 1  

Depreciation 
Amortization 

AFUDC Annual 



Juris Income Tax 
Tax Ar l r l t inn~ .  

Tax Credits: 
State R&E Credits 
Other State Credits 



Xcel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
11348475 PI U2 ECCS Venting System GLO 
2011 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - 2011 Step 
(000's) 

Rate Analvsis Total Company SD Jurisdidlon 

Plant investment 1,693 79 
Depreciation Reselve 136 6 
CWiP 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 333 16 

1,224 57 

Average Rate Base 1,224 57 

Debt Return 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreciation 70 3 
Annuai Deferred Tax (610) (29) 
ITC Flow Thru 
Tax Depreciation 8 Removal Expense (1,426) (67) 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avoided Tax Interest 19) , , 

Property Taxes 20 1 

Total Revenue Requirements 98 4 

Docket No. ELI$-- 
Page 1 of 1 

Weighted 
Caoitai Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
Short Term Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 11.0000% 52.4800% 5.7700% 
Required Rate of Return 8.7800% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 

6/2012011 S:\General-Offices-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annuai\lOActual\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow Files\Rainbow-Nuclear-PI-11348475 
Updated.xis(ZO11 Step Revenue Req] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2011 Step Adjustment 
11348475 PI UZ ECCS Venting System GLO 

CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 

COSS Adj (000's) -1 I I 
Plant 

Total Company Total Company after IA 
BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Production 1,692,872.00 1,692,872.00 1,415,955.38 1,415,95538 

COSS Adj (000's) 1,693 1,693 1 I 1,416 1,416 

Reserve 

Production 

Total Company 
BOY EOY 

Total Company after IA 
BOY EOY 
114,098.00 114,098.00 

COSS Adj (000's) I 136 136 1 I 114 114 

Accumulated Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after iA 

BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 332,86800 332,868.00 278,418.12 278.41812 

COSS Adj (000's) I 333 333 1 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Demand Prod SD Jur  % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment Included in Interchange Calculation 
BOY EOY 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 
79,238.28 79,238.28 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 
6,385.04 6,385.04 

SD Jur~sdlctuon 
BOY EOY 
15 580 56 15 580 56 

1 16 16 1 16 

512012011 S:\Geneml-~ce%-GO-O1\RATEWevenueAnalyslr~nnual\lOACtuai~oUth Dakota Rate Care\Rainbow FilesWainbow~Nuclear~Pl~l1348475 Updated.xlr[ZOll Step Adju~tment] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2011 Step Adjustment 
11348475 PI UZ ECCS Venting System GLO 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Book Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after IA 

Annual Annual 
Production 70,396.51 58,881.19 

Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Ca % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

3,295.05 

COSS Adj (000.s) I 701 I 59 1 

Annual Deferred 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 
Annual Annual Annual 
(610,063.81) (51 0,27073) (28,55526) 

coss ~ d j  (OOVS) (61011 1 (51o)l I (29)1 

Tax Depreciation 
Total Company Total Company after 1A 

Production 
Annual 
(1,425,810.57) 

Annual 
(1,192,579.33) 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 
(66,737.93) 

COSS Adj (000's) 1 (1,426)l 1 (1,193)l 1 (67)1 

AFUDC 

Produdion 

COSS Ad] (000's) 

Avoided Tax 

Production 

COSS Ad] (000.s) 

Property Tax 

Production 

Total Company Total Company after IA 
Annual Annual 

Total Company Total Company after IA 
Annual Annual 

(9,257.27) (7.742.98) 

Total Company Total Company after iA 
Annual Annual 
20,212.69 16,906.51 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

(433.31) 

SD Jurisdiction 
Annual 

946.11 

COSS Adj (000's) 1 201 1 1 

612012M1 S {Genera Omces-GO-01~RATEiRe~~n~~AnnlpsMnnual~lOActualiSouth Dakota Rate CaseRambow F~le~iRa~nbow~NudennnP1111346475 Updated xIs[2011 Step Adlurtmenq 



Xeel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requirement 
11348475 PI U2 ECCS Venting System GLO 
2010 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - Year 2011 
(000's) 

Rate Analysis 

Plant Investment 
Depreciation Reserve 
CWiP 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 

Average Rate Base 

Debt Return 
Equity Retum 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreciation 
Annual Deferred Tax 
ITC Flow Thru 
Taw Depreciation & Removal Expense 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avoided Tax Interest 

Totai Company SD Jurisdiction 

Properly Taxes 44 2 

Total Revenue Requirements 545 25 

Docket No. EL11.- 
Page 1 of 1 

Rate Case COSS Cap Str 
Weighted 

Ca~ i ta i  Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
Short Term Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 11.0000% 52.4800% 5.7700% 
Required Rate of Return 8.7800% 

Tax Rate (SO) 35.0000% 

6/20/2011 S:\General-Omces-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue Anaiysis\Annuai\lOActual\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow Files\Ralnbow-Nuclear-Pi-11348475 
Updated.xls[2011 Revenue Req] 



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation 
2010 Test-Year - Year 2011 
11348475 PI U2 ECCS Venting System GLO 

CWlP (Not Allowed in  SDI 
Total Company 

BOY EOY 
Total Company after IA 
BOY EOY 

Docket No. EL11-- 

Property Tax Rate 1.1940% 
Demand Prod SD Jur % 5.5961% 
Demand MN Ca % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 

SD Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment included in Interchange Calculation 
BOY EOY 

Production 

COSS Ad) (000's) I I I I I I 

Plant 
Total Company 

BOY EOY 
Total Company after IA 
BOY EOY 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 

Production 

COSS Adj (000's) 1 3,677 3,677 

Reserve 
Total Company 

BOY EOY 
Production 160,606.00 160,606.00 

COSS Adj (000's) 

Accumulated Deferred 
Total Company 

BOY EOY 
Production 651,818.00 651,818.00 

Total Company after IA 
BOY EOY 
134,334.39 134,334.39 

Total Company after U 
BOY EOY 

545,194.92 545,194.92 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 

SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY 
30,509.65 30,509.65 

COSS Ad1 (000's) I 652 652 1 I 545 545 I I 31 31 1 31 

5120n011 S:\General-0mces-GO-01lRATE\R~vennnAnalysisMnnuah~OActual\Soutn Dakota Rate CaselRainbow Filer\Rainbaw_NuclennnPI111348475 Updatedxs[2011 Summary] 
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Xcel Energy 
Annual Revenue Requ~rement 
11348475 PI U2 ECCS Venting System GLO 
2010 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case 
(000's) 

Rate Anaivsis Toial Company SD Jurisdiction 

Plant Investment 1,984 93 
Depreciation Reserve 24 1 
CWlP 
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 31 9 15 

1,641 77 

Average Rate Base 1,641 77 

Debt Retum 
Equity Return 
Current Income Tax Requirement 

Book Depreciation 
Annual Deferred Tax 
ITC Flow Thru 
Tax Depreciation & Removal Expense 
AFUDC Expenditure 
Avoided Tax Interest 
Property Taxes 24 1 

d?E. 7" 1 

Docket No. EL11-- 
Page 1 of 1 

Per SD A!R COSS 
Weighted 

Ca~ i ta l  Structure Rate Ratio Cost 
Long Term Debt 6.3300% 47.5200% 3.0100% 
ShortTermDebt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Preferred Stock 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
Common Equity 10.0000% 52.4800% 5.2500% 
Required Rate of Return 8.2600% 

Tax Rate (SD) 35.0000% 

6/20/2011 S:\General-Offices-GO-OI\RATE\Revenue Analysis\Annual\lOActual\South Dakota Rate Case\Rainbow Files\Rainbow-Nuclear-PI-11348475 
Updated.xls[2010 Revenue Req ] 
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation Docket No. ~L11-- 
2010 Test-Year Actual 
11348475 PI U2 ECCS Venting System GLO Property Tax Rate 1.1940% 

Demand Prod SD Jur% 5.5961% 
Demand MN Co % (1) 83.6422% 

4.6807% 
CWlP (Not Allowed in SD) 

Total Company Total Company after IA SO Jurisdiction '(1) Adjustment Included in interchange Caiculatlon 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

Productlon 

COSS Adj (000's) I I I I I I I 
Plant 

Total Company Total Company afler IA SD Jurisdiction 
BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 

ProducOon 1,984,098 00 1,984 098 00 1,659,543 22 1,659,543 22 92,869 70 92 869 70 

COSS Adj (000's) 1,984 1,984 1 I 1,660 1,660 ( I 93 93 1 93 

Reserve 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 24,194 00 24.1 94 00 20,236 39 20 236 39 1 132 45 1,13245 

COSS Adj (000's) I 24 24 1 1 20 20 1 I 1 I I 1 

Accumulated Deferred 
Total Company Total Company after IA SD Jurisdiction 

BOY EOY BOY EOY BOY EOY 
Production 318,950 00 318,950 00 266,776 80 266,776 80 14,929 10 14,929 10 

COSS Adj (000's) 1 319 319 1 267 267 1 I 15 I 151  15 





NSPhW 
2m1 SD&k cm- 
m1-mz nuasst 

O.iilNITO-~.t 
a t *  Cl.rlm*rrt~ Plmt &I%,,* 

' llY*llj P1PrnYi.hb.& 
"eY' . rn? 

Nuchar 

m 9  k " , b C .  
2010 lrnuaiy . 292 157,289 X L  53,liS 53158 

lrbnuvy 8 1  137289 m il.158 %,IS8 lObnl 
&* - iZnsR 11088 290 137.B 77, 1 W 7  53158 169,475 
April ILORS Lnl074 A 8 8  5103 2.2911511 289 1 3 7 2 s  m 119.171 53,158 i i l 6 i l  
Moy 1241.L54 I.III.UU6 7.157 12,590 %467,782 . 288 137283 711 u l a 3  13,118 2w.792 

1""- a~w,am  IS,^% mi191 16,ns) o.isr.6~01 S,IC~,~RO 31Cl.680 287 4210 6,210 117,289 m 28~792 i i ~ i s  s18.s~ 
J"iY - 114,457 014437) iW.680 il+B7 1679,217 286 6,210 12642 18,811 137289 m 318,110 51,158 3rn.lOR 

~~~~~t 1 n , 2 1  (mn2ss1 L~IYIII 1 ~ 1 1 6  3 s j l ~ u  285 x w n  13,115 s1,9n 1 ~ 7 , a v  m 3n,1m 15,lis US*, 
Bplanshi Orr.4291 179,429 - 5831,313 019,4291 - 36n.923 284 31.998 13.13% 15,130 137,289 m 121.S7 i i l8 4 7 8 . a  

-brr 1,513 11,DSI %6n,925 1,113 3.67$,438 57.W 137,2S" 7n 178,425 13,158 511,583 283 15,130 12,818 
Wm=mkr 2,311 12.315) 167373118 215s J,6iS,79$ 70.77l 137,289 777 Ul,S83 53J8 181,712 282 57,948 ,1825 

2mo ~ l i r ~ b . .  5178 el781 I W W ~ S  1.178 s,wo,m 281 m,nd 1U31 0,605 ~ 7 , ~ s  m 84,712 ~~JII 69,m 
20I"I"U 1.659151 6 . U  ll.973 (3,676,910) aaia.970 83,605 1,647,m 9,257 657,9M 

N1013Ma*v8 W l h l  1.9R1.098 24.1% 318,910 
/ Tri.nKirChn!' iri79.L I 

2010 k n n h r .  %6,6,rn 83,605 657.900 
2011 liutunry - 4676,970 L W G , ~  - 2m 8 3 . ~ 5  11s) MA38 em a m o n  2.520 m,m 

Frbiunry i6S.970 1676,970 273 MA38 1Z835 i09.m liim 64030 2,320 642539 
L&* $676.970 3,676,970 278 101272 12.833 - 122101 18,471 649.539 LIW W 8 1 9  
hpcil 3,676,970 - 3,676,970 m $ 2 ~ 1 ~ 5  ~ Z R S  111,939 1ailn W 6 P  2320 641.179 

MIV - 1676,970 - %676,"70 - 276 1U.939 118S 14x772 iaA71 Y7.17n 2320 6161,6198 
1- 3,676,970 a m 9 7 0  171 147.772 12,815 - 160.606 IBAn 649,49? 2320 m , & X S  
J V ~ Y  3,676,410 3,676,gm 274 160.606 1 ~ 8 s  1n.4~1 I B , ~  6 5 1 . a ~  IJW s,i38 

~~~~~c %me,rn l u i a , ~ m  m mar39 izssi I S L ~  1a.m 6 5 ~ 3 8  u r n  656,457 
S4plemixr . 1666,410 - i676,nm - m 186,272 12.813 119,106 18471 **A? 2.320 w8.m 
Mobir 3,676,970 WTn.970 m m . i o a  irsm 211,939 n ~ n  ais.n, 2120 m,03, 

Nnvrnkr 3,676,970 3,676,970 211.939 11833 - nllin 661,097 U W  i*rli(i(6 
2011 k o l i x i  Ibi6,rn - 2676,970 269 221773 12633 117606 Y.II1 60,416 2.12" 645.736 

2011 ~ " t u l  1 1 ~ m r  m i 6  27.86 
M l l  is Mo 3676970 >M,*O(. 651.818 

I Tnui8irC~ri.k ZCli 1011 
Mi1 k u , i x r  3,676,970 117,- 661736 
iOi2 . 1h""aTY 3,676,970 3,676970 - 2 8  21%- l l B U  2 5 0 M  1480 66x736 lb98 6L%UI 
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Seplmlbri 1676.970 1676,970 - 260 W 2 7 4  12631 311.1117 16.950 67Ri22 1698 6OU2U 
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N a v ~ b r  a676.97" 3,616,970 258 S . 9 4 1  1283 Jm,XI 14SO S Z l l  1.698 " I A l h  
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2r%2TSb, 1 I L m  24UU YJ.178 

W i i  13 Mo *vl. $.676970 Il4.60I 673,925 
I T,h",$"Ch"d >,>,,a, I")/ 

2012 DLcCmbl 3,676,970 m # 0 8  686iil 
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